# Professional • Low Cost • Convenient Funeral and Cremation Services

12425 Lewis St. Ste 102 Garden Grove, CA 92840 24-hour Telephone: (800) 678-0669 or (714)740-2762

Fax: (714)740-2764 www.CremationOC.com FD 1704 Sean W Douglass (FDR-845)

# **GENERAL PRICE LIST**

These prices are effective as of September 18, 2023. Prices are subject to change without notice.

## To Those We are Privileged to Serve

Federal and state agencies have determined that itemization of funeral services is essential for the benefit of the public to assure that consumers are not asked to pay for services they do not receive. The goods and services listed in this pricelist are those that we can provide to our clientele. It is important that each item of service, in addition to our basic service fee, be identified. You may choose only items that you desire, however in all categories of service, a charge for our basic services and overhead will be included in addition to those items requested. It is our sincere concern that every requirement you have be fulfilled, in addition or apart from our standard offerings as listed herein. Please feel free to express yourself to our funeral counselor. We will make every effort to meet your needs.

#### CREMATION SOCIETY OF ORANGE COAST

#### PAYMENT POLICY

To continue to offer our economical cremation services, we require payment in full prior to cremation being performed.

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON FUNERAL, CEMETERY AND CREMATION MATTERS,
CONTACT: DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, CEMETERY AND FUNERAL BUREAU, 1625 NO.
MARKET BLVD, SUITE S-208, SACRAMENTO, CA 95834, 916-574-7870

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangement you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

## ESSENTIAL CARE PACKAGE.....\$995

Our charge for cremation care (without ceremony) includes: Basic services of funeral director and staff; transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home (additional mileage charges if out of service area), cardboard cremation container, durable plastic urn, and cremation care. Obtaining cremated remains can be arranged from our office in Garden Grove (additional fees for shipping or personal delivery). Additional fees for cash advance items. (i.e. death certificates, state disposition permit, etc.)

### PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

## BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF ......\$800

This is a basic fee that we charge every family for our professional expertise in assisting with their preferences. It includes a proportionate share of the taxes, licenses, utilities, and business expenses required to serve the public. Our charges include, but are not limited to, consultation with the family, administrative permits, filing the death certificate with appropriate agencies, consultation with clergy, cemetery, crematory, or common carrier. There will be a charge for each service requested or required. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charge for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding and receiving remains.)

## TRANSFER OF HUMAN REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME ......\$250

Transportation within the greater Orange County area or a 20-mile radius of our office in Garden Grove is included in this charge. Additional charges for service out of our area (\$3 per loaded mile) or when a second person is required, \$150.

## FORWARDING OF DECEASED TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME.....\$1195

This charge includes transfer of the deceased to our mortuary, basic services of the funeral director and staff, embalming and local transportation. *Additional charges for selected merchandise shipping charges, and cash advance items.* 

#### RECEIVING DECEASED FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME......\$995

This charge includes transfer of the deceased to our mortuary, basic services of the funeral director and staff, shelter of remains up to 5 days, and utility vehicle to local cemetery or transport to our crematory. Additional charges for itemized services apply.

#### 

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

## ADDITIONAL CREMATION SERVICES

WITNESS CREMATION	\$39 <i>5</i>
This service can be added to our Cremation Packages (including Simple Cremation), it allows Identification Viewing followed by witness insertion into machine. Maximum ten people in attendance	
PRIVATE GOODBYE (IDVIEW)	3395
This service can be added to our Cremation Packages, it allows for a thirty-minute ID vector of Crematory Facility in a small, private viewing room (maximum of ten people in attendance), will be in the selected cremation container, shrouded. (Additional fees apply for deceased to be	Deceased
RUSH CREMATION	\$400
This charge can be added to our Cremation Packages to ensure cremation is performed within hours of receipt of the Cremation Disposition Permit Additional fees may apply with weeker holidays.	
MEMORIAL PACKAGE\$1	,595
This service includes; Basic services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains from place of deafuneral home, minimum cremation container, durable plastic urn, cremation, and use of staff and equat a memorial service (during regular business hours) and utility vehicle. Additional fees may a depending on location of service. Cash advance items additional.	uipment
VISITATION WITH CREMATION\$	2,795
This service includes; Basic services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains from place of deafuneral home, embalming/alternative care of remains, use of our Rental Casket, use of staff and equipment for visitation/viewing (up to 3 hours during regular business hours), utility vehicle, or plastic urn, and cremation fee. Additional fees may apply depending on location of service. Canadvance items additional.	durable
SEA SCATTERING SERVICE ENHANCEMENT	
Up to 11 guests aboard a Classic Wood boat\$850	
Up to 31 guests aboard a Luxury Yacht\$1,250	
This charge can be added to our Cremation Packages; it includes a 1.5-hour ash scattering ser of Huntington Beach Harbor. Food and Beverage options available.	vice out
ADDITIONAL CREMATION SERVICES	
Delivery of Cremated Remains within a 30 mile radius	. \$75
Shipment of Cremated Remains (within U.S.)	\$175
Non-Witness Sea Scattering (Certificate Provided)	. \$95
Special Handling Charge (for decedents exceeding 250lbs)	. \$200
Evening or Weekend Services	\$350
Dressing of Deceased prior to cremation	\$195

All Caskets\$29	95 to \$2,895
Rental Casket w/Interior	\$495
Outer Burial Container	\$495
Alternative Container	\$10

A COMPLETE PRICELIST of Caskets and Outer Burial Containers will be provided at the funeral home.

## 

Our charge for Immediate burial service includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home (possible additional charges if out of service area), refrigeration, placing shrouded remains into casket selected (purchased separately) and delivery for committal. This is a non-witnessed interment. *Additional fees for cash advance items*.

Immediate Burial with container/casket provided by family	\$1195
Immediate Burial with minimum cloth covered casket	\$1,295
Immediate Burial with minimum metal casket	\$1.895

### ADDITIONAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

## TRADITIONAL FUNERAL \$2,995

This service includes Basic services of funeral director and staff; transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home, embalming, dressing, and other necessary preparation of the deceased, use of equipment and staff for funeral ceremony, use of the funeral coach, and utility vehicle up to three hours. Service location may determine certain selections and costs. *Additional fees for merchandise and cash advance items*.

#### **GRAVESIDE SERVICE**

with minimum cloth covered casket	,395
with minimum metal casket	1,895

This service includes Basic services of funeral director and staff; transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home, refrigeration for up to 10 days, use of equipment and staff for graveside service, use of the utility vehicle for deliver to cemetery (local service area). *Additional fees for cash advance items.* 

## ITEMIZED SERVICES

Special Care required when autopsy or donation performed	\$125
Refrigeration (Up to 10 days)	\$110
Dressing, Cosmetics, Casketing	\$195
Evening or Weekend Services	\$300
Use of Equipment and Staff for Viewing or Visitation	\$395
Use of Equipment and Staff for Funeral Ceremony	\$495
Graveside Setup and Direction of Service	\$295
Additional Attendant	\$175

Funeral Coach (Hearse) 50-mile radius	\$495
Service/Utility Vehicle	\$195
Use of Vehicles outside of 20 mile radius	\$3 per mile
Obtaining Fingerprints, Thumbprints, Lock of Hair etc.	\$25
Transferring Cremated Remains into Family Provided Urn	\$25
Priority Disposition	\$200
Storage of Cremains (Beyond 20 days)	\$10 per day
Document Refiling fee	\$100
VA Paperwork for Scheduling Military Burial and Honors	\$75
Pacemaker Removal (Required for cremation)	No Charge
MERCHANDISE	
Photo Guest Book	\$40
Small Memorial Cards 1,000 Qty (2"w x 3.5"h)	\$125
Large Memorial Cards 1,000 Qty (4"w x 6"h)	\$150
Memorial Banner (6'w x 4'h)	\$60
Pall Bearer Gloves (6 Pairs)	\$35
Crucifix	\$15
Urns (full-size)	starting at \$54
Keepsake Urns, Pendants and Keychains	starting at \$10
Combination Shipping Container/Air Tray	\$295
CASH ADVANCE ITEMS	
State Regulatory Fee (Included in our cremation packages)	\$8.50
Cremation Fee (Included in our cremation packages)	\$200
Disposition Permit (Required)	\$12.00
Certified Copies of Death Certificate	
Certified Copies of Fetal Death Certificate	\$21.00 each
Coroner/ Medical Examiner Fee	Varies by County